			*	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-30-1998	3	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			· •	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100750650	·· 88/(198)	ttached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONA	176.50	2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No		Internal A	cdress:	1 Prairie
3. Nature of conveyance:		water and the second se	and any and the state of the st	The state of the s
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13550 Hempstead Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other <u>Release</u>		City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77040		
Execution Date: March 16, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ♀ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution clate of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		4659119		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Michael F. Rogers</u>		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00
GARDERE & WYNNE Internal Address: Suite 800		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Clay Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/06/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000034 4659119 01 FC+581 40_00 0P				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael F. Rogers	mn	Mill	and the second second second	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date				



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS AND LIENS

This Release of Security Interests and Liens (this "Release") is by **BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Secured Party"), a national banking association with offices at 910 Travis, Houston, Texas 77002.

WHEREAS, Dril-Quip, Inc. ("<u>Dril-Quip</u>"), whose address is 13550 Hempstead Highway, Houston, Texas 77040, granted Secured Party a security interest in a patent and related rights thereto ("<u>Collateral</u>") pursuant to instruments more particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by this reference; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness secured by such security interest and liens has been satisfied in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and terminate all security interests and liens encumbering the Collateral described in the Security Instruments from all security interests and liens held by Secured Party, including, without limitation, security interests and liens created by the Security Instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is executed this 16th day of March, 1998.

BANK ONE, TEXAS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Michelle Wolpert

Vice President

LLM\BOT02-8\PATENT-1.REL



EXHIBIT A

- 1. Security Agreement Patents dated as of August 1, 1987 between the Debtor and MBank covering Patent No. 4659119 recorded under Reel 4765, Frame 035 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.
- 2. First Amendment to Security Agreement-Patents dated as of October 9, 1990 between the Debtor and the Secured Party covering Patent No. 4659119 recorded under Reel 5480, Frame 151 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.
- 3. Second Amendment to Security Agreement-Patents dated as of September 23, 1992 between the Debtor and the Secured Party covering Patent No. 4659119 recorded under Reel 6353, Frame 0054 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.
- 4. Fourth Amendment to Security Agreements-Patents dated as of March 30, 1994 by and between Dril-Quip, Inc. and Bank One, Texas, National Association covering Patent No. 4659119 recorded under Reel 6952, Frame 0501 of the patent records of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

LLM\BOT02-8\EXHIBIT.A4





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

D

JUNE 01, 1998

GARDERE & WYNNE
MICHAEL F. ROGERS
333 CLAY AVENUE
HOUSTON, TX 77002

100677596A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100677596

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NCT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0938